
2026 Bradley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (61), Opp (61)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Garcia (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Schumacher (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Soignier 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-23), Schumacher
(9-10), Leighton (5-5), Appel (2-2), Politte (1-1), Sanford (1-1), Schaffnit (1-1), Soignier (1-1), Thompson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Quick, Michael .346 7-7 26 6 9 0 0 1 3 12 .462 5 1 7 0 .469 0 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
3 Garcia, AJ .304 7-7 23 5 7 0 1 1 7 12 .522 6 0 7 0 .448 0 2 6-6 14 1 1 .938
8 Miller, Hayden .280 7-7 25 7 7 0 0 2 5 13 .520 3 5 13 0 .455 0 0 5-5 9 8 0 1.000
26 Lowe, Landon .263 7-4 19 4 5 0 0 0 6 5 .263 2 2 7 0 .391 0 0 2-3 7 0 0 1.000
23 Martinez, Anthony .217 7-7 23 3 5 1 0 1 3 9 .391 7 0 7 0 .400 0 0 0-0 39 5 2 .957
1 Nelson, Peyton .211 7-6 19 0 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 2 0 10 0 .273 1 0 1-2 11 18 2 .935
15 Holubowski, Jack .176 7-4 17 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 3 0 10 0 .300 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
20 Schumacher, Jaxon .000 6-6 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 11 0 .111 0 0 1-1 40 6 3 .939
25 Leighton, Cal .429 5-1 7 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .571 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
16 Horchem, Ashton .333 5-5 9 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 5 1 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
6 Rezaei, Sohrab .308 4-4 13 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .385 2 0 5 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 9 2 .846
30 Lindsey, River .167 5-1 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 0 3 1 .167 0 1 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Aleman, Angelo .125 5-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .125 0 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
19 McCormick, Colin .000 5-1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Skinner, Luke .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 1 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
9 Vidal, Andre .000 3-0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 1-1 1 2 1 .750
Totals .230 7-7 226 40 52 4 1 5 33 73 .323 42 13 100 1 .379 1 3 20-23 166 63 16 .935
Opponents .363 7-7 240 85 87 17 1 7 74 127 .529 51 12 59 4 .484 7 3 14-15 182 46 10 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Martinez, Anthony 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
10 Soignier, William 1.23 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 5 1 1 4 11 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 1 0
27 Webb, Davis 3.18 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 3 2 2 3 6 1 0 0 .167 2 0 0 1 0
50 Cirelli, Joey 6.75 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 5 4 4 6 0 0 2 .360 1 1 0 0 0
44 Thompson, Gavin 7.88 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 9 7 3 7 3 0 0 .313 1 1 0 1 0
28 Scheider, Calen 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 5 5 5 1 0 0 .389 3 0 0 1 2
37 Appel, Brady 13.50 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 4 3 2 3 2 0 0 .462 0 0 0 0 0
39 Levy, Lou 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 5 1 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
33 Horras, Jackson 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 6 6 3 4 0 0 2 .438 1 1 0 0 0
40 Politte, Drew 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 7 10 4 5 1 1 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
43 Lee, Mason 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 5 2 0 0 0 .000 3 2 0 1 0
18 Sanford, Robert 19.29 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 6 5 3 3 0 0 0 .455 1 2 0 0 0
31 Duke, Tristan 20.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 8 6 4 5 1 0 0 .333 1 0 0 1 0
34 Lehrman, Eli 24.55 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 10 10 5 3 1 0 1 .353 1 0 1 0 1
42 Schaffnit, Ryan 25.20 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.0 17 14 14 0 1 6 1 1 .567 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 11.71 1-6 32 7 0 0 0 55.1 87 85 72 51 59 17 1 7 .363 17 12 1 7 3
Opponents 4.90 6-1 32 7 0 0 0 60.2 52 40 33 42 100 4 1 5 .230 9 13 1 1 3



2026 Bradley University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Miller, Hayden 17 9 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Leighton, Cal 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
15 Holubowski, Jack 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Horchem, Ashton 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lowe, Landon 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Aleman, Angelo 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Scheider, Calen 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Lindsey, River 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Skinner, Luke 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Quick, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Thompson, Gavin 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Soignier, William 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Levy, Lou 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Schaffnit, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Martinez, Anthony 46 39 5 2 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schumacher, Jaxon 49 40 6 3 .939 0 9 1 .900 2 0
3 Garcia, AJ 16 14 1 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Nelson, Peyton 31 11 18 2 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rezaei, Sohrab 13 2 9 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vidal, Andre 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Politte, Drew 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
50 Cirelli, Joey 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lehrman, Eli 3 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Appel, Brady 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Sanford, Robert 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 McCormick, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Webb, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Duke, Tristan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Horras, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Lee, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 245 166 63 16 .935 15 21 2 .913 2 0
Opponents 238 182 46 10 .958 7 27 5 .844 4 0


